

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.509 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	07.10.2025	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>MRK,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the plaintiff had filed previously O.S.No.6 of 2011, which was dismissed for want of prosecution and the application to set aside that order was also rejected. Subsequently, the plaintiff filed the present O.S.No.44 of 2016 which has been dismissed on, one of the grounds of dismissal of the previous suit. 2. Copy of the order passed in O.S.No.6 of 2011 is not on record. 3. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to bring on record the said order. 4. Post on 28.10.2025. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J AG	